� the unaudited consolidated interim financial statements and the notes related thereto for Beacon as of and for
the nine months ended June 30, 2017 and 2016, which are incorporated by reference in this prospectus
supplement and the accompanying prospectus;

� the audited combined financial statements and the notes related thereto for Allied for the fiscal years ended
December 31, 2016, January 2, 2016 and December 27, 2014, and as of December 31, 2016 and January 2,
2016, which are incorporated by reference in this prospectus supplement and the accompanying prospectus;
and

� unaudited condensed combined interim financial statements and the notes thereto for Allied as of and for the
six months ended July 1, 2017 and July 2, 2016, which are incorporated by reference in this prospectus
supplement and the accompanying prospectus.

S-48

Edgar Filing: BEACON ROOFING SUPPLY INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 94

Table of Contents

Beacon Roofing Supply, Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statements of Operations

For the Nine Months Ended June 30, 2017

Historical Pro Forma
Adjustments

Note
Reference

Pro Forma
CombinedBeacon Allied(1)

(in thousands, other than share and per share amounts)
Statement of Operations Data:
Net sales $ 3,086,802 $ 1,871,490 $ �  $ 4,958,292
Cost of products sold 2,333,504 1,376,043 �  3,709,547

Gross profit 753,298 495,447 �  1,248,745
Operating expense 624,526 402,121 64,235 4(a), 4(b) 1,090,882

Income from operations 128,772 93,326 (64,235) 157,863
Interest expense, financing costs, and
other 39,239 2,747 81,259

4(c), 4(d)
123,515

Income before provision for income
taxes 89,533 90,579 (145,764) 34,348
Provision for income taxes 33,800 35,915 (56,319) 4(e) 13,396

Net income $ 55,733 $ 54,664 $ (89,445) $ 20,952

Dividend on preferred shares 18,000

Net income attributable to common
stockholders $ 2,952

Weighted-average common stock
outstanding:
Basic 60,131,546 6,325,000 4(f) 66,456,546
Diluted 61,163,591 6,325,000 4(f) 67,488,591

Net income per share:
Basic $ 0.93 $ (0.89) 4(g) $ 0.04
Diluted $ 0.91 $ (0.87) 4(g) $ 0.04

(1) The unaudited pro forma condensed statement of operations data of Allied for the nine months ended June 30,
2017 includes the historical statement of operations of Allied for the three months ended December 31, 2016. The
historical statement of operations data of Allied for the three months ended December 31, 2016 is also included in
the unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of operations for the fiscal year ended September 30,
2016. Condensed historical statement of operations data of Allied for the three months ended December 31, 2016

Edgar Filing: BEACON ROOFING SUPPLY INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 95

is as follows (in thousands):

Three Months Ended
December 31, 2016

Revenue $ 625,879
Expenses 601,286

Net income $ 24,593

S-49

Edgar Filing: BEACON ROOFING SUPPLY INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 96

Table of Contents

Beacon Roofing Supply, Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statements of Operations

For the Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2016

Historical Pro Forma
Adjustments

Note
Reference

Pro Forma
CombinedBeacon Allied(1)

(in thousands, other than share and per share amounts)
Statement of Operations Data:
Net sales $ 4,127,109 $ 2,560,404 $ �  $ 6,687,513
Cost of products sold 3,114,040 1,883,061 �  4,997,101

Gross profit 1,013,069 677,343 �  1,690,412
Operating expense 808,085 536,367 83,057 1,427,509

Income from operations 204,984 140,976 (83,057) 4(a), 4(b) 262,903
Interest expense, financing costs, and
other 58,452 7,993 106,505 172,950

Income before provision for income
taxes 146,532 132,983 (189,562) 4(c), 4(d) 89,953
Provision for income taxes 56,615 52,507 (74,040) 35,082

Net income $ 89,917 $ 80,476 $ (115,522) 4(e) $ 54,871

Dividend on preferred shares 24,000

Net income attributable to common
stockholders $ 30,871

Weighted-average common stock
outstanding:
Basic 59,424,372 6,325,000 4(f) 65,749,372
Diluted 60,418,067 6,325,000 4(f) 66,743,067

Net income per share:
Basic $ 1.51 $ (1.04) 4(g) $ 0.47
Diluted $ 1.49 $ (1.03) 4(g) $ 0.46

(1) Represents Allied statement of operations data for the year ended December 31, 2016. There were no significant
transactions outside the ordinary course of business for Allied in the three months ended December 31, 2016

S-50

Edgar Filing: BEACON ROOFING SUPPLY INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 97

Table of Contents

Beacon Roofing Supply, Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet

As of June 30, 2017

Historical
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Note

Reference

Pro
Forma

CombinedBeacon Allied
(in thousands)

Balance Sheet Data:
Assets
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 33,055 $ 6,145 $ (6,145) 5(a), 5(e) $ 33,055
Accounts receivable 670,977 393,652 �  1,064,629
Inventories, net 641,425 366,281 �  1,007,706
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 221,477 58,093 �  279,570

Total current assets 1,566,934 824,171 (6,145) 2,384,960
Property and equipment, net 156,951 116,360 29,000 5(b) 302,311
Goodwill 1,256,014 433,094 1,108,548 5(b) 2,797,656
Intangibles, net 442,962 12,282 898,000 5(b) 1,353,244
Other assets, net 1,511 2,269 �  3,780

Total Assets $ 3,424,372 $ 1,388,176 $ 2,029,403 $ 6,841,951

Liabilities and Stockholders� Equity
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 387,579 $ 376,033 $ �  $ 763,612
Accrued expenses 280,315 89,658 24,103 5(c) 394,076
Current portions of long-term debt 13,762 �  �  13,762
Indebtedness to related parties �  16,889 (16,889) 5(e) �

Total current liabilities 681,656 482,580 7,214 1,171,450
Borrowings under revolving lines of credit,
net 449,615 �  145,051 5(d) 594,666
Long-term debt, net 721,685 �  1,795,323 5(d) 2,517,008
Deferred income taxes, net 142,116 13,847 318,414 5(b) 474,377
Long-term obligations under equipment
financing and other, net 28,412 772 �  29,184
Indebtedness to related parties �  82,475 (82,475) 5(e) �

Total liabilities 2,023,484 579,674 2,183,527 4,786,685

Commitments and contingencies
Convertible preferred stock �  �  398,025 5(a) 398,025

Edgar Filing: BEACON ROOFING SUPPLY INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 98

Stockholders� equity: �
Common stock 603 �  63 5(a), 5(e) 666
Preferred stock �  2,475 (2,475) 5(e) �
Additional paid-in capital 714,608 449,607 (163,069) 5(a), 5(e) 1,001,146
Retained earnings 703,055 356,420 (386,668) 5(c), 5(e) 672,807
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (17,378) �  �  (17,378)

Total stockholders� equity 1,400,888 808,502 (552,149) 1,657,241

Total Liabilities and Stockholders�
Equity $ 3,424,372 $ 1,388,176 $ 2,029,403 $ 6,841,951

S-51

Edgar Filing: BEACON ROOFING SUPPLY INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 99

Table of Contents

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information

1. Description of Transaction
On August 24, 2017, Beacon entered into a stock purchase agreement (the �Stock Purchase Agreement�) with Oldcastle,
Inc. and Oldcastle Distribution, Inc., pursuant to which Beacon will acquire for approximately $2.625 billion in cash
(subject to a working capital and certain other adjustments as set forth in the Stock Purchase Agreement) (the
�Purchase Price�) all of the issued and outstanding shares of capital stock of Allied Building Products Corp. and an